PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tsafrir BEN-ARI	01/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ramy WEITZ	
Street Address:	Kerem Hazeitim 24	
City:	Savyon	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6918154

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)375-5386

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972 3 7553866
Email: dikla@patentim.com

Correspondent Name: Appelfeld Zer Fisher & Weiler

Address Line 1: 2 Ben Gurion Rd.

Address Line 2: B.S.R Tower 1, Floor 16

Address Line 4: Ramat Gan, ISRAEL 52573

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5430

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dikla DIARI

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_1#page1.tif source=Assignment_1#page2.tif OF \$40.00 6918154

PATENT REEL: 023574 FRAME: 0833

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby confirms the selling and assignment, unto:

Assignee

: Tsafrir BEN-ARI

Address

: P.O. Box 327, Shimshit 17906, Israel

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, interest and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

"TOOTHBRUSH WITH LONGITUDINAL TO LATERAL MOTION CONVERSION"

U.S. Patent Number 6,918,154

including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

The undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

The undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in

Page 1 of 2

obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

Authorization: ASSIGNEE hereby appoints the following attorney(s) and/or Advocate(s) and/or agent(s) to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

llanit Appelfeld Yoram Zer Zeev Fisher Assaf Weiler Anat Geter

Please send all correspondence to APPELFELD ZER FISHER, from B.S.R Tower 1, Floor 16, 2 Ben Gurion Road, Ramat Gan 52573, Israel, and direct all telephone calls to Yoram Zer at +972-3-7553866.

ASSIGNOR:

Ramy WEITZ

CITIZENSHIP:

RESIDENCE:

Israeli

Kerem Hazeitim 24

Savyon, Israel

Same as Residence

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:

POST OFFICE ADDRESS:

DATE:

January 15, 2009

WITNESSES:

Signature:

Alon

Date

Full Name:

Address

15 Gordon St. Ramat Hasha

Signature: Zu Icalie

Data:

Full Name:

Address

RECORDED: 12/01/2009

Shikam ELa G. Tivon.

Krap

Page 2 of 2